



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4288/2024

N.K. Ramdas through his LRs
Vs.
N. Kailasan S/o V. Natesan

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Y.J. Maheshwari, Advocate for Petitioners

CORAM: N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 20th JULY, 2024

Issue notice to the respondent,
returnable on 30th July, 2024.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to move an application for adjournment before the trial Court. If such application is filed, the trial Court shall adjourn the proceedings in the suit in question beyond 30th July, 2024.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)