



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4288 OF 2024**

N.K. Ramdas, through His Lrs. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
N.Kailasan son of V. Natesan ...Respondent

---

Mr. Yash Maheshwari for the Petitioners.

---

**CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 30 JULY 2024.**

**PC:-**

1. Await service. List on 20.8.2024.
  
2. The petitioner is permitted to file an application for adjournment before the trial Court on the next date. If such application is filed, the trial Court shall adjourn the suit in question beyond 20.8.2024.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**