



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4288 OF 2024

N. K. RAMDAS, THR. HIS LRS. VS. N. KAILASAN SON OF V. NATESAN

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 05.05.2026

Perused the letter dated 17.04.2026, seeking extension of time of one year to dispose of the Special Civil Suit No.202/2011.

2. By order dated 29.09.2025, while deciding the writ petition, this Court has granted time of six months to the trial Court to decide the said civil suit, however, an extension of time is sought by the aforesaid letter.

3. Considering the reasons mentioned in the letter, extension of six months is granted to decide the Spl. Civil Suit No.202 of 2011.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)